



TITLE: ASUW Recognition of Accountant Kristy Isaak

**DATE INTRODUCED:** September 4, 2018

**AUTHOR:** Senator Hungerford

**SPONSORS:** President Jones, Vice President Mulhall; Senators Conard,

Gruntmeir, and Gunter; Chief of Legislative Affairs Sanders, Chief

of Staff Harris; SAL Wetzel and Welsh

1. WHEREAS, it is the purpose of the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming

2. (ASUW) Student Government to serve our fellow students in the best manner possible

3. through accurate representation; and,

4. WHEREAS, ASUW's Accountant, Kristy Isaak, has served students in the best manner

5. possible for the entirety of her career at the University of Wyoming; and,

6. WHEREAS, Kristy Isaak has been an instrumental part of the ASUW Business Office and

7. has guided many students with compassion and respect both inside and outside of the ASUW

8. Student Government to support their efforts to plan events, to better serve the students they

9. interact with, and to ultimately achieve their life goals; and,

10. WHEREAS, Kristy Isaak has resigned as the ASUW Accountant after serving in eleven

11. ASUW administrations at the University of Wyoming.

12. THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming

13. (ASUW) Student Government that the ASUW officially recognizes Kristy Isaak's

14. resignation and thanks her for her service and dedication to the students at the University of

15. Wyoming, and hereby grant her the 6/5 approval of the ASUW Senate to resign her

16. position.

Referred to:	Steering		
Date of Passage:	<u>9/4/18</u> S	Signed: <u>Ulefandu</u> (ASI)W	Chairperson)
"Being enacted on_	9/4/18		gn my name hereto and
approve this Senate action."  ASUW President			